TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OS Holdings, LLC		03/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Sea, LLC
Street Address:	1422 Euclid Avenue, Suite 500
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85177779	OMEGA ONE
Serial Number:	85194990	OMEGA SEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)348-5474 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Ave., E., Ste. 2100 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35139-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/David B. Cupar/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0256

900189763

Date:	04/20/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=change of name (2689031)#page1. source=change of name (2689031)#page2. source=change of name (2689031)#page3. source=change of name (2689031)#page4.	üf üf

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0257



DATE: 03/10/2011 DOCUMENT ID 201106900278

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP MELISSA CANTRELL/C. BRAUNSCHWEIG 1100 FIFTH THIRD CENTER, 21 E. STATE ST. COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1990406

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

OMEGA SEA, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

201106900278



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th day of March, A.D. 2011.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Huster



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 468-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (Select One)

Mill Form to one of the following:

PO Box 1399

Expedite Columbus, OH 43216

PO Box 1329

O Non Expedite Columbus, OH 43216

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement Filing Fee \$50.00

)om	estic Limited Liability Company	(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company		•
図	Amendment (129-LAM)	Restatement (142-LRA)		
	1/18/2011			
	Date of Formation	Date of Formation		
ne und	ersigned authorized representative of:			
	OS Holdings, LLC	1990406		
	Name of limited liability company	Registration number		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
) Amendment is checked, only complete sections that apply, ons below must be completed.	If box (2) Restatement is checked.		
	,			
	The name of said limited liability company shall be:		CL 11	SEC
			CLIENT SERVICE CERTER	ሽ.
	Omega Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited	Sea, LLC	<u> </u>	
	The state of the s	material states, and the states of the state	RVI	
	This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:		H F	5 SE
	the manual seems, company and seems a period of	Period of Existence	m c	± επ
	Purpose			

t	Check here if additional provisions are attached			

548A

Page 1 of 2

Lest Revised: 3/8/2011

	•		
,			
	•		
			,
		A N. C	3 h-11
		1+11	3/8/11
	REQUIRED Must be (signed) by a member, manager or other representative.	SIGNATURE S. L. METICELL	Date
	member, manager or		
	other representative.	SAMINI SILATINI	
		Pilot Name	
			Date
		Signature	Date
		Print Name	
		Signature	Date
		Signature	Date
	response parametra e presentación en responsive est universablese entre estre estre entre estre estre estre es	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	and the state of t
		Print Name	
		Print Name	

648A

Pege 2 of 2

Laci Rookad: NW201



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-PILE (1-877-767-3453)

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(For Domestic / Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit)
Must Be Accompanied By Another Form

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A:

Mhere consenting entity is a		e registration period Where consenting entity is a
a corporation	registrant of	☑ Limited Liability Company
	☐ Trade Name	☐ Limited Pertnership
	Sarvice Mark	Partnership Having Limited Liability
	Trade Mark	1 out to and 1 to a to 3
(147-CSC)	(149-CSN)	(148-CSL)
Check here if additional pr	ovisions are attached	
Charter or Registration No.		
of Entity Giving Consent	1641874	*****
Name of Entity		
Giving Consent	OMEGASEA LTD LIABILITY CO	
Gives its Consent To	OS HOLDINGS, LLC (an Ohlo lim	ited liability company - Charter No. 1990406)
To Use The Name	OMEGA SEA, LLC	
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized X representative	Authorited Piepresentation	March 8, 2011
	Authorized Replesentative	Date
	is a partnership, all general partner olulion authorizing the signature mu	s must sign. If only one partner is authorized to at be included.
,		